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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11

Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc.,! Case No. 23-11120 (BLS)

Reorganized Debtor.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Hannah Bussey, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants,
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized Debtor in
the above-captioned case.

On December 30, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached
hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B; and via First Class Mail upon the service lists attached hereto
as Exhibit C and Exhibit D:

¢ Notice of Submission of Proofs of Claim in Connection with Distribution Trustee’s
Fifth Omnibus (Substantive) Objection to Certain Contingent and Unliquidated
Claims [Docket No. 1492]

Dated: January 8, 2025
/s/ Hannah Bussey
Hannah Bussey
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000

' The Reorganized Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s federal

tax identification number, is: Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc. (9565). The location of the Reorganized Debtor’s

service address is: 3350 Virginia St., 2nd Floor, Miami, FL 33133.
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Description
Counsel to Daimler Truck North
America LLC and lts Affiliates and
Birlasoft Solutions, Inc.

Core/2002 Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName

Ashby & Geddes, P.A.

CreditorNoticeName

Ricardo Palacio and Gregory A.
Taylor
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RPalacio@ashbygeddes.com;
GTaylor@ashbygeddes.com

Michigan Department of Treasury

Assistant Attorney General

Jeanmarie Miller

millerj51@michigan.gov

Counsel to Board of Regents of the
University System of Georgia

Assistant Attorney General

Valentin Dubuis

vdubuis@law.ga.gov

Counsel to the Texas A&M
Transportation Institute

Assistant Attorney General, Office

of the Attorney General of Texas,

Bankruptcy & Collections Division

Rachel R. Obaldo

rachel.obaldo@oag.texas.gov;
bk-robaldo@oag.texas.gov;
sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov

Counsel to Volvo Battery Solutions LLC

Baker & Hostetler LLP

Jeffrey J. Lyons

jjlyons@bakerlaw.com

Counsel to Volvo Battery Solutions LLC

Baker & Hostetler LLP

Jorian L. Rose

jrose@bakerlaw.com

Counsel to Volvo Battery Solutions LLC

Baker & Hostetler LLP

Michael T. Delaney

mdelaney@bakerlaw.com

Bank of America

Bank of America NA

Michael McCauley

Michael.Mccauley2@bofa.com

Counsel to Navistar, Inc.

Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Jonathan Sundheimer

Jonathan.Sundheimer@btlaw.com

Counsel to Navistar, Inc.

Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Kevin G. Collins

Kevin.Collins@btlaw.com

Counsel to Capital Metropolitan
Transportation Authority

Bayard, P.A.

Evan T. Miller and Ericka F.
Johnson

ejohnson@bayardlaw.com

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan &

Kevin M. Capuzzi and Steven L.

kcapuzzi@beneschlaw.com;

Counsel to Infosys Limited Aronoff LLP Walsh swalsh@beneschlaw.com
Counsel to South Bay Solutions, Inc.  |Binder & Malter, LLP Wendy Watrous Smith wendy@bindermalter.com
Counsel to Broward County, Florida Broward County Attorney's Office |Scott Andron sandron@broward.org

Counsel to Oracle America, Inc.

Buchalter, A Professional
Corporation

Shawn M. Christianson

schristianson@buchalter.com

Counsel to the City of Santa Rosa,
California

Burke Williams & Sorensen LLP

Joseph P. Buchman

jbuchman@bwslaw.com

Counsel to Valeo Thermal Commercial
Vehicles North America, Inc. and Our
Next Energy, Inc.

Chipman Brown Cicero & Cole,
LLP

Robert A. Weber and Mark L.
Desgrosseilliers

weber@chipmanbrown.com;
desgross@chipmanbrown.com

Counsel to Aldridge Electric Inc

Cohen, Seglias, Pallas, Greenhall

& Furman, P.C.

Evan Rassman, Esq., and
Francis D. Nardo, Esq.

erassman@cohenseglias.com;
fnardo@cohenseglias.com

Counsel to IVECO S.p.A. and EVCO
GmbH

Cole Schotz P.C.

G. David Dean and Jack M.
Dougherty

ddean@coleschotz.com;
jdougherty@coleschotz.com

Administrative and Collateral Agents
Under the Debtors’ Prepetition Credit
Facilities (Cowen)

CSI GP I LLC, as Collateral Agent

Ewa Kozicz, Vusal Najafov

vusul.najafov@cowen.com

Delaware State AG and DOJ

Delaware Dept of Justice

Attorney General

attorney.general@state.de.us;
attorney.general@delaware.gov

DE Secretary of State

Delaware Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us

DE State Treasury

Delaware State Treasury

statetreasurer@state.de.us

Counsel to Oracle America, Inc.

Doshi Legal Group, P.C.

Amish R. Doshi, Esq.

amish@doshilegal.com

Counsel for the Southeastern
Pennsylvania Transportation Authority

Duane Morris LLP

Lawrence J. Kotler

likotler@duanemorris.com

Committee Member

DWFritz Automation LLC

Bryan Wallace

bwallace@dwfritz.com

Counsel to Meritor, Inc.

Dykema Gossett, PLLC

Danielle Rushing Behrends

dbehrends@dykema.com

Counsel to Meritor, Inc.

Dykema Gossett, PLLC

Sherrie L. Farrell

sfarrell@dykema.com

Counsel to Daimler Truck North
America LLC and lts Affiliates

Foley & Lardner LLP

Emil P. Khatchatourian

ekhatchatourian@foley.com

Counsel to Daimler Truck North
America LLC and lts Affiliates

Foley & Lardner LLP

John A. Simon

jsimon@foley.com

Counsel to Birlasoft Solutions, Inc.

Foley & Lardner LLP

John P. Melko, Esq. and Nora J.

McGuffey, Esq.

jmelko@foley.com;
nora.mcguffey@foley.com

Counsel to LG Energy Solutions, Ltd.

Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Dennis A. Meloro

Dennis.Meloro@gtlaw.com

Counsel to LG Energy Solutions, Ltd.

Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Howard J. Steinberg

steinbergh@gtlaw.com

Counsel to the First Lien Agent, Bank
of America

Holland & Knight

Attn Robert Jones and Brent
Mcllwain

robert.jones@hklaw.com;
brent.mcilwain@hklaw.com

Counsel to Bank of America

Holland & Knight

Hamid Namazie, Yoojin Lee

Hamid.Namazie@hklaw.com;
Yoojin.Lee@hklaw.com

Counsel to Valeo Thermal Commercial
Vehicles North America, Inc. and Our
Next Energy, Inc.

Honigman LLP

E. Todd Sable and Lawrence A.
Lichtman

tsable@honigman.com;
llichtman@honigman.com

Counsel to Dana Limited

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

J.R. Smith and Jennifer E.
Wuebker

jrsmith@huntonak.com;
jwuebker@huntonak.com

Counsel to Capital Metropolitan
Transportation Authority

Husch Blackwell LLP

Lynn H. Butler and Jameson J.
Watts

lynn.butler@huschblackwell.com;
jameson.watts@huschblackwell.com

IRS

Internal Revenue Service

Attn Susanne Larson

SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
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Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName
Counsel to Cyress Jam, Individually
and on Behalf of Securities Litigation

Class Joyce, LLC Michael J. Joyce mjoyce@mijlawoffices.com
Interested Party LACO, Inc. Attn: Erika Meciar, C.E.O. emeciar@lacoinc.com

Law Office of Susan E. Kaufman,
Counsel to United Steelworkers LLC Susan E. Kaufman skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com

Counsel to Ontario International Airport
Authority and the City of Greensboro, Leech Tishman Fuscaldo &

North Carolina Lampl, Inc. Jeffrey M. Carbino jcarbino@leechtishman.com
Counsel to Ontario International Airport|Leech Tishman Fuscaldo &

Authority Lampl, Inc. Sandford L. Frey sfrey@leechtishman.com
Counsel to Ontario International Airport|Leech Tishman Fuscaldo &

Authority Lampl, Inc. Steven B. Eichel seichel@leechtishman.com

Counsel to Cyress Jam, Individually
and on Behalf of Securities Litigation

Class Levi & Korsinsky LLP Adam M. Apton aapton@zlk.com
Counsel to Volta Trucks Limited Linklaters LLP Christopher Hunker Christopher.Hunker@linklaters.com
Counsel to Philadelphia Indemnity McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Gaston P. Loomis and Gary D. gloomis@mdmc-law.com;
Insurance Company Carpenter, LLP Bressler gbressler@mdmc-law.com
Counsel to Miami-Dade County,
Florida, Department of Transportation |Miami-Dade County Attorney's lleana Cruz, Assistant County ileanac@miamidade.gov;
and Public Works Office Attorney cao.bkc@miamidade.gov
Committee Member Michele Thorne and Maho Lazo |Wilshire Law Firm benjamin@uwilshirelawfirm.com
Counsel to City of Detroit, Michigan Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Marc N. Swanson and Ronald A. 'swansonm@millercanfield.com;
and JR Automation Technologies, LLC Stone, P.L.C. Spinner spinner@millercanfield.com
Monzack Mersky and Browder,
Counsel to Waste Management P.A. Rachel Mersky rmersky@monlaw.com
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnel  Derek C. Abbott and Andrew R. | DAbbott@morrisnichols.com;
Counsel to Volta Trucks Limited LLP Remming ARemming@morrisnichols.com
Office of the United States
US Trustee for District of DE Trustee Delaware Linda J. Casey Linda.Casey@usdoj.gov

Office of Unemployment

Office of Unemployment Compensation Compensation Tax Services

Tax Services (UCTS), Department of | (UCTS), Department of Labor and
Labor and Industry, Commonwealth of |Industry, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Ryan Starnowsky ra-li-ucts-bankrupt@state.pa.us
ljones@pszjlaw.com;
Counsel to CSI GP I LLC and its Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones Laura Davis Jones, Peter J. pkeane@pszjlaw.com;
affiliates LLP Keane and Edward A. Corma ecorma@pszjlaw.com
Counsel to IVECO S.p.A. and EVCO Luc Despins and G. Alexander lucdespins@paulhastings.com;
GmbH Paul Hastings LLP Bongartz alexbongartz@paulhastings.com
Counsel to BC Transit Perkins Coie LLP Amir Gamliel AGamliel@perkinscoie.com
Counsel to Komatsu/Joy Global Pietragallo Gordon Alfano Bosick
Underground Mining & Raspanti, LLP Richard J. Parks rip@pietragallo.com
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman
Counsel to Nikola Corporation LLP Joshua D. Morse, Esq. joshua.morse@pillsburylaw.com
Christopher A. Ward and cward@polsinelli.com;
Counsel to BC Transit Polsinelli PC Katherine M. Devanney kdevanney@polsinelli.com

Counsel to Cyress Jam, Individually
and on Behalf of Securities Litigation

Class Pomerantz LLP Joshua Silverman jbsilverman@pomlaw.com

Counsel to Port Authority of New York

and New Jersey Port Authority Law Department Juan M. Barragan jbarragan@panynj.gov

Counsel to Nikola Corporation Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP M. Blake Cleary bcleary@potteranderson.com

Top 30 / Committee Member Power Electronics USA Carlos Llombart cllombart@power-electronics.com

Counsel to Phoenix Motor, Inc. Reger Rizzo & Darnall LLP Louis J. Rizzo, Jr., Esquire Irizzo@regerlaw.com

Counsel to Meritor, Inc. and Universal

Protection Service, LP d/b/a Allied Jamie L. Edmonson, Katherine S. |jedmonson@rc.com;

Universal Security Services Robinson & Cole LLP Dute kdute@rc.com
nramsey@rc.com;

Counsel to Munich Electrification Natalie D. Ramsey, Davis Lee dwright@rc.com;

Systems GmbH Robinson & Cole LLP Wright, Katherine S. Dute kdute@rc.com

Counsel to Universal Protection
Service, LP d/b/a Allied Universal
Security Services Robinson & Cole LLP Rachel Jaffe Mauceri rmauceri@rc.com

In re Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc.,
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Description

CreditorName
Securities & Exchange

NY Regional Office, Regional

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;

SEC Regional Office Commission Director NYROBankruptcy@SEC.GOV
Securities & Exchange

SEC Regional Office Commission Regional Director philadelphia@sec.gov
Securities & Exchange

SEC Headquarters Commission Secretary of the Treasury SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV

Top 30 / Committee Member

Sensata Technologies, Inc.

Justin Colson

jcolson@sensata.com

Counsel to CSI GP I LLC and its
affiliates

Sidley Austin LLP

Dennis M. Twomey and Jackson
T. Garvey

dtwomey@sidley.com;
jgarvey@sidley.com

Counsel to CSI GP | LLC and its
affiliates

Sidley Austin LLP

Maegan Quejada

mquejada@sidley.com

Counsel to CSI GP | LLC and its
affiliates

Sidley Austin LLP

Thomas R. Califano

tom.califano@sidley.com

Counsel to First Industrial, L.P.

Sirlin Lesser & Benson, P.C.

Dana S. Plon

dplon@sirlinlaw.com

Counsel to the Chicago Transit
Authority

Sullivan Hazeltine Allinson LLC

William D. Sullivan and Elihu E.
Allinson, llI

bsullivan@sha-lic.com;
zallinson@sha-lic.com

Tennessee Department of Revenue

TN Dept of Revenue

c/o TN Attorney General's Office,
Bankruptcy Division

AGBankDelaware@ag.tn.gov

Top 30 / Committee Member

TPI, Inc.

Jerry Lavine

j.lavine@senvias.com

Counsel to the United States on behalf
of the General Services Administration,
the Department of Defense, the
Department of Transportation’s
National Highway Traffic Safety
Administration

United States Department of
Justice

Kirk Manhardt, Rodney A. Morris,
and Cortney Robinson

cortney.robinson@usdoj.gov

Counsel to United Steelworkers

United Steelworkers

David R. Jury, General Counsel

djury@usw.org

US Attorney for District of Delaware

US Attorney for District of
Delaware

US Attorney for Delaware

usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Jackson, Wyoming, and
Southern Teton Area Rapid Transit

Whiteford Taylor & Preston, L.L.P.

David W. Gaffey

dgaffey@whitefordlaw.com

Counsel to Jackson, Wyoming, and
Southern Teton Area Rapid Transit

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLC

Richard W. Riley

rriley@wtplaw.com;
rriley@whitefordlaw.com
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Distribution Trustee Fifth Omnibus Objection Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName
City of Madison, Wisconsin
City of Philadelphia / School
District of Philadelphia
Department of Taxation

lowa Department of Revenue
Mobility Forefront LLC

Mobility Forefront LLC
Montgomery County, Maryland
New Jersey Unclaimed Property
Administration

Oregon Department of Revenue
Pierce County Public
Transportation Benefit Area
Corporation

Pierce County Public
Transportation Benefit Area
Corporation

U.S. Customs and Border
Protection

Wayne County Airport Authority
Wayne County Airport Authority

Wayne County Airport Authority
West Virginia State Treasurers
Office

CreditorNoticeName
Eric Finch

Megan N. Harper

Attn Bankruptcy Unit

Office of the Attorney General
of lowa

Mr. Kasunori Nishida, CEO
MyPower Corp

Megan Greene

Brenda Lacey - Warranty
Coordinator

Pacifica Law Group

Attn REV-Brankruptcy-203Ja
Attention Marc Swanson
Attn Harnetha Jarrett

c/o Marc N. Swanson

Unclaimed Property Division

Email
efinch@cityofmadison.com

megan.harper@phila.gov
Noor.H.ZainalAbidin@hawaii.gov

idr.bankruptcy@ag.iowa.gov
knishida@mypowercorp.com
syamaguchi@mypowercorp.com
megan.greene@montgomerycountymd.gov

UPABankruptcy@treas.nj.gov
John.ButlerdJr@dor.oregon.gov

blacey@piercetransit.org

sarah.washburn@pacificalawgroup.com;
jessica.skelton@pacificalawgroup.com

bankruptcyteam@cbp.dhs.gov
swansonm@millercanfield.com
Harnetha.Jarrett@wcaa.us
swansonm@nmillercanfield.com;
spinner@millercanfield.com

mindy.moore@wyvsto.com

In re Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc.,
Case No. 23-11120 (BLS)
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Core/2002 Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip
Delaware State AG and Attn Bankruptcy Carvel State 820 N French
DOJ Delaware Dept of Justice |Attorney General Department Building St Wilmington DE 19801
Delaware Secretary of
DE Secretary of State State Division of Corporations Franchise Tax PO Box 898 Dover DE 19903
820 Silver Lake Blvd.,
DE State Treasury Delaware State Treasury Suite 100 Dover DE 19904
31 Hopkins Plz Rm
IRS Internal Revenue Service  Attn Susanne Larson 1150 Baltimore MD 21201
Centralized Insolvency
IRS Internal Revenue Service | Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia |PA 19101-7346
Securities & Exchange NY Regional Office, 100 Pearl St., Suite 20-
SEC Regional Office Commission Regional Director 100 New York  INY 10004-2616
Securities & Exchange 1617 JFK Boulevard
SEC Regional Office Commission Regional Director Ste 520 Philadelphia PA 19103
Securities & Exchange Secretary of the
SEC Headquarters Commission Treasury 100 F St NE Washington DC 20549
US Attorney for District of |US Attorney for District of |US Attorney for
Delaware Delaware Delaware 1313 N Market Street | Hercules Building Wilmington DE 19801

In re Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc.,

Case No. 23-11120 (BLS)
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Distribution Trustee Fifth Omnibus Objection Service List
Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Zip

1245 E Washington Ave

City of Madison, Wisconsin Eric Finch Suite 201 Madison Wi 53703

City of Philadelphia / School City of Philadelphia Law 1401 JFK Blvd, 5th

District of Philadelphia Megan N. Harper Dept - Tax Unit Floor Philadelphia PA 19102

Department of Taxation Attn Bankruptcy Unit State of Hawaii P.O. Box 259 Honolulu HI 96809-0259

Office of the Attorney General

lowa Department of Revenue of lowa Attn Bankruptcy Unit 1305 E. Walnut Des Moines 1A 50319
1875 S. Grant Street, Suite

Mobility Forefront LLC Mr. Kasunori Nishida, CEO 520 San Mateo CA 94402

1875 S. Grant Street,

Mobility Forefront LLC MyPower Corp Shingo Yamaguchi Suite 520 San Mateo CA 94402
Office of the County 101 Monroe Street 3rd

Montgomery County, Maryland Megan Greene Attorney Floor Rockville MD 20850

New Jersey Unclaimed Property

Administration PO Box 214 Trenton NJ 08625

Oregon Department of Revenue 955 Center St NE Salem OR  97301-2555

Oregon Department of Revenue PO Box 14725 Salem OR  97309-5018

Pierce County Public

Transportation Benefit Area Brenda Lacey - Warranty

Corporation Coordinator 3707 96th Street SW PO Box 99070 Lakewood WA  98496-0070

Pierce County Public

Transportation Benefit Area Sarah Washburn & Jessica 1191 2nd Ave Suite

Corporation Pacifica Law Group Skelton 2000 Seattle WA 98101

U.S. Customs and Border

Protection Attn REV-Brankruptcy-203Ja 8899 E 56th Street Indianapolis IN 46249
Miller, Canfield, Paddock 150 West Jefferson

Wayne County Airport Authority  Attention Marc Swanson and Stone, PLC Suite 2500 Detroit MI 48226

Wayne County Airport Authority  Attn Harnetha Jarrett 11050 Rogell Dr, Bldg 602 Detroit MI 48242
Miller, Canfield, Paddock 150 West Jefferson,

Wayne County Airport Authority  c/o Marc N. Swanson and Stone, P.L.C. Suite 2500 Detroit MI 48226

West Virginia State Treasurers

Office Unclaimed Property Division 322 70th Street SE Charleston WV 25304

In re Prodigy Investments Holdings, Inc.,
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